CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT  : PATB0000N
REVISION    : A2
PAGE        : 1 OF 8
0404 Thick Film Chip Attenuator
1. Application
This specification applies to 1.0mm x 1.0mm (0404) size thick film chip attenuators.
2. Type Designation
PAT1010 — X — **dB — C — C N
(1)  (2)  (3)  (4)  (5) (6)
Where     (1) Series No :
(2) Circuit : π Type
(3) Attenuation Value
For example –-
03dB = 3dB
10dB = 10dB
(4) Impedance (C=50Ω)
(5) Outline Type
C = Flat Type
(6) N = Sn plating ( Lead free , RoHS compliant)
3. Outline Dimensions and Marking
W 1.00±0.05 B 0.34±0.10
L 1.00±0.05 C 0.15±0.10
T 0.42±0.05 D 0.25+0.05
-0.10
A` 0.33±0.10 P 0.65 typical
Unit : mm
D
W
A` T
P
B
C
L
1 2
3 4
A
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT  : PATB0000N
REVISION    : A2
PAGE        : 2 OF 8
3-1 Marking
A rated resistance shall be marked on the protecting coat with one digits of number.
Marking
Code Attenuation Marking
Code Attenuation Marking
Code Attenuation
1 1dB 7 7dB D 13dB
2 2dB 8 8dB E 14dB
3 3dB 9 9dB F 15dB
4 4dB A 10dB G 16dB
5 5dB B 11dB L 20dB
6 6dB C 12dB
4. Specifications
Item Impedance Attenuation
( dB )
Attenuation
Tolerance
( dB )
Frequency range
Voltage
Standing Wave
Ratio
VSWR
1,2,3,4,5 ±0.3
6,7,8,9 ±0.5
DC≤f≤2.5GHz 1.3 max.
10 ±0.75
11,12,13,14,15,16 ±0.8
1.5G<f≤3GHz 1.3 max.
PAT1010 50Ω
(Symbol : C)
20 ±2.5 DC≤f≤3GHz 1.3 max.
Item
Rated Input Power